

ÍITEM NO.19

COURT NO.

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L . ) N O ( s ) . 2 6 7 O F 2 0 0 6

RASHMI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ASHOK GAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

As a last chance petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder  
affidavit before 20.2.2007. After 20.2.2007 matter be listed before  
the Hon'ble Court immediately.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar