

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 267 OF 2006

RASHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK GAUR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devatatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application for transfer of a Divorce Proceeding pending at Sirsi

is sought to be transferred to Parbatsar City in the District of Nagaur,

Rajasthan. Counsel for the respondent brings to our notice that a Maintenance Petition has been filed before a Court at Abnava. According to

him, both the proceedings should be transferred to the same place. He

suggests that both the proceedings could be transferred to Ajmer. He has no objection if both the proceedings are transferred to Nagaur if competent Courts to try both the matters are available at Nagaur.

Let this matter come up after three weeks so that in the meantime,

parties may seek instructions.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master